TACOFLOW3
T
T
M
M
R290
ADVANTAGES
	■ Easy to install and precise out­

“SURFACE”.
TACOFLOW3  |  CIRCULATORS FOR HYDRONIC HEATING APPLICATIONS
TYPE KEY
Port-to-port length / material
	■ 130C:	130 mm composite
 	 (only for DN15)
	■ 130:	 130 mm cast iron
	 (for DN15 and DN25)
	■ 180:	 180 mm cast iron
	 (for DN25 and DN32)
Max pump
head
	■ 60:	6.0 m
	 (44 W)
	■ 85:	8.5 m
	 (63 W)
Connection type
	■ TS:	TacoSmart
	■ PP:	Plug & Play
	 (not for PWM and LIN)
Connector & cable
	■ 0:	 No plug / no cable
(i.e. replacement circulator)
	■ 1*: Only the corresponding
connector for the designated
connection without any cables
	■ b**: TS connector with 1.2 m-long
power cable
	■ d**: TS connector with power and
signal cables (each 1.2 m long)
*	 "PP1" = only the Plug & Play connector is
included (no cable)
"TS1" = only the TacoSmart
connector is included (no cable)
**	"b" and "d" options are not possible with
the "Connection type" "PP"
Feedback signal
	■ D:	 Head (standard)
	■ B:	 Power
	■ C:	 Flow
1	If no feedback signal is required, select the
standard option "D".
2	If a feedback signal from the circulator is
required, then the "Connection type" "TS"
and "Connector & cable" "d" shall be
selected.
Packaging
	■ B:	 Single box
	■ P:	 Pallet (bulk)
	■ X:	 Individual customer adaptation
Inrush current level
	■ N:	 < 9 A NTC
	■ P:	 < 3 A relay *
* Special terms and conditions
Orientation
	■ 12 h:	12 o‘clock
(not for "PP" connection type)
	■ 03 h:	3 o‘clock *
	■ 06 h:	6 o‘clock
	■ 09 h:	9 o‘clock *
* Special terms and conditions
Operating mode